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Studio Moods
Change the face of interior design

At IVC Commercial, we take pride in having innovation at  
the heart, and as such we are constantly pushing the envelope 
in a variety of ways, from creativity and ease of use to durability 
and sustainability, through the use of patented technology. 

With the new Studio Moods, we are taking our mission  
one step further: a creative studio where you can combine  
the original small formats and 4 new XL formats with a wide selection 
of stone and wood textures from our Moduleo 55 Woods,  
Moduleo 55 Tiles and Moduleo 55 Impressive collections ranges,  
to design a completely exclusive and unique floor,  
fully personalised to your project.

Diamond Large: Desert Crayola 46772 - Cloud Stone 46854 - Jura Stone 46110

 Studio Moods bouscule  
le design d’intérieur 
L’innovation est au cœur de notre action 
chez IVC Commercial, c’est pourquoi 
nous recherchons constamment à 
repousser nos limites dans différents 
domaines - allant de la créativité, en 
passant par la recherche d’un meilleur 
confort d’utilisation, par le développement 
durable, jusqu’ au développement de 
nouvelles technologies brevetées.

Avec Studio Moods, nous allons encore 
plus loin dans l’accomplissement de notre 
mission, en vous proposant un véritable 
studio de création où vous pouvez 
associer les petits formats d’origine de 
Studio Moods à 4 nouveaux formats XL 
composés d’une large sélection de décors 
de pierre et de bois issus de nos gammes 
Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 Tiles et 
Moduleo 55 Impressive . 
Studio Moods vous aide à concevoir 
un sol unique, personnalisé et 
complètement adapté à votre projet. 
Les possibilités sont infinies. 

 Studio Moods: pak uit met  
je eigen stijl 
Innovatie zit in het DNA van  
IVC Commercial.  
Daarom streven we er met onze 
gepatenteerde technologie steeds 
naar om grenzen te verleggen op alle 
mogelijke vlakken: van creativiteit en 
gebruiksvriendelijkheid tot degelijkheid  
en duurzaamheid. 

Met Studio Moods doen we onze slogan 
'Beyond Flooring' alle eer aan.  
De originele kleine Studio Moods-
formaten kunnen nu ook gecombineerd 
worden met vier nieuwe XL-formaten 
en een uitgebreide keuze aan steen- en 
houtdessins uit de Moduleo 55 Woods, 
Moduleo 55 Tiles, - en  
Moduleo 55 Impressive-collectie.  
Zo ontwerp je met Studio Moods  
een 100% exclusieve en unieke vloer  
op maat van jouw project.  
De mogelijkheden zijn eindeloos.  

 Bringen Sie Ihren Stil mit  
Studio Moods zum Ausdruck 
Innovation ist das Herzstück von  
IVC Commercial.  
Aus diesem Grund wenden wir stets  
unsere patentierte Technologie an,  
um in verschiedenen Bereichen die  
Grenzen zu sprengen – von Kreativität  
und Benutzerfreundlichkeit bis hin  
zu Langlebigkeit und Nachhaltigkeit. 

Mit Studio Moods bleiben wir unserem 
Motto „Beyond Flooring“ treu.  
Die ursprünglichen Studio Moods-
Kleinformate und 4 neue XL-Formate 
lassen sich mit einer umfassenden 
Auswahl von Stein- und Holzdesigns  
aus unseren Produktreihen Moduleo 55 
Woods, Moduleo 55 Tiles und Moduleo 
55 Impressive kombinieren. Dadurch 
können Sie mit Studio Moods einen völlig 
exklusiven und einzigartigen Boden 
designen, der vollständig auf Ihr Projekt 
abgestimmt ist. Ihrer Fantasie sind keine 
Grenzen gesetzt.  
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1/ QuickShip
The quickest modular flooring solution 

Our designers created a stunning Studio Moods QuickShip programme.  
We selected 69 colours out of our Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 Tiles and 
Moduleo 55 Impressive collections and started puzzling the nine shapes – 
Small Plank, Chevron, Parallelogram, Hexagon, Big Hexagon, Diamond, Big 
Diamond, Trapezoid & Triangle into different patterns. If you’re going for a 
bold look or are looking for a stylish allover wood pattern, we got you. 

With our QuickShip programme we offer you two options.  
The first option is to choose from more than 100 patterns we’ve put together – 
going from refined Wicker to iconic Herringbone patterns. Besides these predefined 
patterns, there are still countless other possibilities to explore. 
As a second option, we give you the opportunity to let your creativity flow 
and start puzzling your own pattern with the 69 ‘Buidling Blocks’.

Our QuickShip programme can be ordered directly from stock, 
without taking into account minimum order quantities. 

Let the floor be the eyecatcher of the space!

 La solution de revêtements 
de sol modulaire disponible 
rapidement   
Nos designers ont créé un 
fantastique programme QuickShip 
pour Studio Moods. Nous avons 
tout d’abord sélectionné 69 
couleurs parmi nos collections 
Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 
Tiles et Moduleo 55 Impressive et 
nous avons ensuite commencé à 
assembler et imbriquer les neuf 
formes - Small planks, Chevron, 
Parallelogram, Hexagon, Big 
Hexagon, Diamond, Big Diamond, 
Trapezoid & Triangle suivant 
différents motifs. Que vous optiez 
pour un design audacieux ou que 
vous soyez à la recherche d’un 
motif bois élégant, nous avons ce 
qu’il vous faut. 
Avec notre programme QuickShip, 
nous vous proposons deux options 
: la première consiste à choisir 
parmi plus de 100 motifs que nous 
avons sélectionnés – allant des 
motifs Wicker raffinés aux motifs 
Herringbone emblématiques. Outre 
ces motifs prédéfinis, vous pouvez 
encore explorer d’innombrables 
autres possibilités. Comme 
seconde option, nous vous donnons 
l’opportunité de laisser libre cours 
à votre créativité et d’assembler et 
d’imbriquer votre propre motif avec 
les 69 « éléments constitutifs ».
Notre programme QuickShip peut 
être commandé directement  
à partir de notre stock, sans  
quantités minimum de 
commandes. 
Faites de votre revêtement de sol, 
la pièce maîtresse de vos intérieurs !

 De snelste modulaire 
vloeroplossing 
Onze designers hebben een 
fantastisch Studio Moods 
QuickShip-programma ontworpen. 
Wij selecteerden 69 kleuren 
uit onze Moduleo 55 Woods, 
Moduleo 55 Tiles- en Moduleo 55 
Impressive-collecties en puzzelden 
de negen vormen (kleine planken, 
Chevron, Parallellogram, Hexagon, 
Big Hexagon, Diamond, Big 
Diamond, Trapezoid & Triangle)  
tot verschillende patronen  
in elkaar. Of u nu gaat voor  
een gedurfde uitstraling of  
op zoek bent naar een stijlvol 
allover houtpatroon, wij hebben 
precies wat u nodig hebt. 
Met ons QuickShip-programma 
bieden wij u twee opties.  
De eerste optie is te kiezen uit  
meer dan 100 door ons 
samengestelde patroonontwerpen, 
van verfijnde Wicker- tot iconische 
Herringbone-patronen.  
Naast deze kant-en-klare patronen 
zijn er nog ontelbare andere 
mogelijkheden te ontdekken.  
Als tweede optie bieden wij u  
de mogelijkheid om uw creativiteit 
de vrije loop te laten en uw eigen 
patroon te bedenken met de  
69 standaard ‘bouwstenen’.
Ons QuickShip-programma kan 
direct uit voorraad besteld worden, 
zonder rekening te houden met 
minimale bestelhoeveelheden. 
Laat de vloer de blikvanger  
van de ruimte zijn!

 So geht's kreativ und schnell 
Unsere Designer haben für  
Studio Moods ein beeindruckendes 
QuickShip-Programm entworfen. 
Was bedeutet das: Wir haben  
69 Farben aus unseren Kollektionen 
Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 
Tiles und Moduleo 55 Impressive 
ausgewählt und damit begonnen, 
die neun Formen - kleine Dielen, 
Chevron, Parallelogram, Hexagon, 
Big Hexagon, Diamond, Big 
Diamond, Trapezoid & Triangle 
- zu verschiedenen Mustern 
zusammenzusetzen. Egal, ob 
Sie einen gewagten Look mögen 
oder ein stilvolles vollflächiges 
Holzmuster suchen, wir haben 
wunderbare Designs für  
Sie entworfen. 
Mit unserem QuickShip-Programm 
bieten wir Ihnen zwei Möglichkeiten. 
Zum einen können Sie aus über 100 
Designs wählen, die wir für  
Sie zusammengestellt haben - vom 
raffinierten Flechtmuster "Wicker" 
bis zum kultigen Fischgrätmuster 
"Herringbone". Neben diesen 
vordefinierten Designs gibt es noch 
unzählige andere Möglichkeiten, 
die es zu entdecken gilt. Zum 
anderen geben wir Ihnen die 
Möglichkeit, Ihrer Kreativität freien 
Lauf zu lassen und mit den 69 
"Bausteinen" Ihr eigenes Muster 
zusammenzustellen.
Unser QuickShip-Programm kann 
direkt ab Lager bestellt werden, 
und zwar unabhängig von einer 
Mindestbestellmenge. 
Lassen Sie den Boden im  
Raum strahlen!
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Predefined 
patterns

1/ QuickShip

 Les motifs prédéfinis 
Nos designers ont développé  
une collection de motifs prédéfinis 
haut de gamme, pour vous 
montrer les possibilités infinies 
de Studio Moods. Vous êtes 
intéressé par des motifs créatifs et 
prédéfinis, mais pourtant uniques ? 
Notre programme QuickShip  
est disponible dans plus de 
100 motifs. Nous livrons  
sous 10 jours ouvrables.

Nous vous révélons certains 
motifs dans les pages suivantes. 
Découvrez tous les motifs sur 
www.ivc-commercial.com

Tous les motifs sont associés  
à un code de commande 
simple pour faciliter la prise 
de commande. Vous pouvez 
également télécharger des fichiers 
pour votre logiciel CAD/CAM et 
commander des échantillons.

 Kant-en-klare patronen 
Onze designers ontwikkelden 
een premium collectie 
van voorgedefinieerde 
patroonontwerpen, om u de 
eindeloze mogelijkheden van 
Studio Moods te laten zien.   
Bent u geïnteresseerd in creatieve 
patronen die toch uniek zijn? 
Ons QuickShip-programma is 
beschikbaar in meer dan  
100 patronen. Geleverd in 
slechts 10 werkdagen.

Op de volgende pagina’s 
onthullen we enkele van onze 
patroonontwerpen. Ontdek  
alle patroonontwerpen op  
www.ivc-commercial.com

Alle patronen zijn gekoppeld 
aan een eenvoudige bestelcode 
om de bestelaanvraag te 
vereenvoudigen. U kunt ook 
bestanden downloaden voor  
uw CAD/CAM-software en  
stalen bestellen.

 

 Vordefinierte Muster 
Unsere Designer haben 
eine Premium-Kollektion 
mit vordefinierten Designs 
entwickelt - ein Vorgeschmack 
auf die unendlichen Möglichkeiten 
von Studio Moods. Lust auf 
serienmäßig kreative Designs,  
die trotzdem einzigartig sind? 
Unser QuickShip-Programm ist  
in über 100 Mustern erhältlich. 
Die Lieferzeit beträgt nur  
10 Werktage.

Einige der Musterdesigns stellen 
wir Ihnen auf den nächsten  
Seiten vor. Entdecken Sie  
alle Musterdesigns auf  
www.ivc-commercial.com

Alle Muster haben einen 
einfachen Bestellcode - für eine 
unkomplizierte Bestellanfrage.  
Sie können auch Dateien 
für Ihre CAD/CAM-
Software herunterladen 
und Muster bestellen.

1/ QUICKSHIP
PREDEFINED PATTERNS 

BUILDING BLOCKS

2/ BESPOKE 
CREATION

Our designers developed a premium collection of predefined patterns,  
to show you the endless possibilities of Studio Moods.  

Are you interested in creative, predefined patterns that are still unique? 
Our QuickShip programme is available in over 100 patterns. 

Delivered in just 10 business days.

We reveal some of the pattern designs on the next pages.
Discover all patterns designs

 

ivc-commercial.com

All of the patterns have an easy order code to simplify the order request. 
You can also download files for your CAD/CAM software and order samples.
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Discover 
the patterns

Studio Moods

12-15 
PATTERN 1: WICKER

16-19
PATTERN 2: CHEVRON

20-23
PATTERN 3: TRIANGLE

24-27
PATTERN 4: VORTEX

28-31
PATTERN 5: MESH

32-35
PATTERN 6: 

HEXAGON & BIG HEXAGON

36-39
PATTERN 7: ARROW

40-43
PATTERN 8:

DIAMOND & BIG DIAMOND

44-47
PATTERN 9: HERRINGBONE

48-51
PATTERN 10: PEPPER
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 Un hexagone central bordé de parallélogrammes entrelacés.  
Ces deux formes sont si bien assorties qu’elles semblent faites  
l’une pour l’autre. Ensemble, elles composent un motif captivant  
qui allie raffinement et caractère.

 Een centrale zeshoek met parallellogrammen eromheen.  
Beide vormen passen zo goed samen dat het wel lijkt alsof ze  
voor elkaar zijn gemaakt. Dit duo vormt dan ook een prachtig  
patroon dat stijl en karakter uitstraalt.

 Ein Hexagon in der Mitte, umgeben von ineinander greifenden 
Parallelogrammen. Diese beiden Formen scheinen wie für einander gemacht. 
Zusammen bilden sie ein faszinierendes Muster: raffiniert und voller Charakter.

A central hexagon flanked by interlaced parallelograms.  
Wicker is made up of two shapes that fit so well together,  
it’s like they were made for each other.  
They work together like a floor should work with your interior, 
forming a captivating pattern. Refined, yet full of character.

Wicker
PATTERN 1

PATTERN 266: Big Hexagon Mustang Slate 70998, Parallelogram Country Oak 54991



Discover  
more Wicker  

variations >
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WICKER 269

Wicker

WICKER 268

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

=>+

Big Hexagon
452,64 x 392 mm

Parallelogram 
452,64 x 196 mm

WICKER 287

WICKER 284
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 L'alternance de formes en V formant les Chevrons crée des motifs intéressants  
en jouant sur les lignes et rayures. Préférez-vous des dalles monochromes  
en zigzag ou des rayures verticales ? C’est vous qui donnez le ton.  
Sérieux ou ludique... Tous les contrastes sont possibles.

 De afwisselende V-vormen van het chevronmotief vormen een interessant  
patroon van lijnen en stroken. Wat vind jij het mooist? Tegels in dezelfde kleur  
in een zigzagpatroon of in verticale stroken? Je kiest zelf hoeveel contrast  
je toevoegt. Strak of speels, alles is mogelijk.

 Durch die wechselnden V-Formen des Chevron-Motivs entsteht ein interessantes 
Arrangement von Linien und Streifen. Was gefällt Ihnen besser: Fliesen derselben  
Farbe im Zickzack-Muster oder in senkrechten Streifen? Sie selbst entscheiden,  
wie viel Kontrast Sie schaffen möchten. Ernst oder verspielt, alles ist möglich.

The alternating V-shapes in the Chevron arrangement  
create interesting patterns, playing with lines and stripes.  
Evenly coloured tiles in a zigzag pattern or vertical stripes  
of the same colour? You choose how much contrast  
you want to add. Serious or playful, everything is possible.

Chevron
PATTERN 2

PATTERN 418: Cloud Stone 46134
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Discover  
more Chevron  

variations >
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Chevron

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

CHEVRON 418

CHEVRON 262

CHEVRON 419

CHEVRON 309

> > =

Chevron
522,67 x 92,40 mm
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 Le triangle est à la base de nombreux motifs géométriques.  
Il joue un rôle majeur, il guide l’œil et donne du caractère à votre pièce. 
Le mariage des différentes essences de bois offre un résultat naturel et graphique.

 De driehoek ligt aan de basis van heel wat geometrische motieven en  
hier steelt hij werkelijk de show. Hij leidt onze blik door de ruimte en  
geeft die een bijzondere uitstraling. Door te spelen met verschillende houttinten  
krijg je een natuurlijke vloer met een sterk grafisch karakter.

 Das Dreieck bildet die Grundlage vieler geometrischer Motive.  
Es übernimmt in diesem Muster die Hauptrolle, indem es den Blick lenkt  
und den Raum mit Charakter erfüllt. Durch das Spiel mit verschiedenen  
Holztönen ist das Ergebnis natürlich und gleichzeitig grafisch.

The triangle is at the base of many geometrical motifs.  
In our triangles pattern, it’s the fundamental building block. 
Taking the lead role, it guides the eye and fills the room  
with character. Playing with different tones of wood,  
the result is natural yet graphic.

Triangle
PATTERN 3

PATTERN 361: Sierra Oak 58346, Country Oak 54991
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Triangle

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

=>
TRIANGLE  361

TRIANGLE 362

Triangle
452,64 x 392 mm

Discover  
more Triangle  

variations >

TRIANGLE 363
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 Vortex exploite toute la polyvalence du trapèze.  
En combinant trois trapèzes, un triangle se forme : c’est la base  
de ce motif hypnotique.Donnez-lui un côté brut en choisissant  
un unique motif bois ou optez pour une dynamique originale  
en combinant les textures. Quel que soit la configuration,  
le Design réalisé attirera le regard. 

 Vortex speelt in op de veelzijdigheid van het trapezium.  
Drie trapezia vormen een driehoek, en die vormt dan weer de basis  
van dit wervelende patroon. Geef het ontwerp extra cachet door  
te kiezen voor een houtdessin of ga de dynamische toer op door 
verschillende texturen met elkaar te combineren. 

 Vortex nutzt die vielseitige Kraft des Trapezes. Drei davon 
wurden zu einem Dreieck kombiniert, das die Grundlage für dieses 
Wirbelmuster bildet. Sie können dieses Muster noch zusätzlich mit 
Leben erfüllen, indem Sie es mit einem Holzdesign kombinieren oder 
einen außergewöhnlich dynamischen Stil wählen und verschiedene 
Texturen kombinieren. 

Behold the power of the trapezium.  
Combine three of them and you get a triangle,  
the base for the swirling vortex pattern.  
Lively and fierce when combined with  
the same wood design. Unusually dynamic  
when composed with different textures.  
Either way, it pulls your eyes right into the design.

Vortex
PATTERN 4
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PATTERN 365: Sierra Oak 58346, Country Oak 54991, Sierra Oak 58876
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Vortex

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

VORTEX 365

VORTEX 364

VORTEX 366

VORTEX 367

> =

Trapezoid
452,64 x 196 mm

Discover  
more Votrex  
variations >
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 Mesh, c'est la créativité à l'état pur. Des trapèzes de différentes textures créent  
des motifs à trois branches subtilement imbriqués dans un réseau graphique.  
Les contrastes donnent un effet 3D qui fait ressortir le sol. Un motif expressif  
qui insuffle de la vie à votre pièce.

 Mesh ademt creativiteit. Trapeziums in verschillende texturen worden  
slim in elkaar gezet tot een krachtig grafisch patroon.  
De contrasterende kleuren zorgen voor een uniek 3D-effect en maken van de vloer  
een echte blikvanger. Een expressief design dat elke ruimte naar een hoger niveau tilt.

 Mesh strotzt nur so vor Kreativität. Trapezes aus verschiedenen Texturen  
bilden Dreibein-ähnliche Formen, die auf clevere Weise zu einem Netz von 
Grafikelementen zusammengesetzt wurden.  
Die kontrastreichen Farben schaffen einen 3D-Effekt, der den Boden zu einem  
echten Blickfang machen. Ein ausdrucksvolles Muster, das einem Raum so richtig  
Leben einhaucht.

Mesh breathes creativity. Multitextured trapeziums  
form tripod-like shapes, cleverly puzzled together into  
a network of graphic elements. The contrasting colours 
create a 3D-like effect that really makes the floor stand out.  
An expressive pattern that truly brings a space to life.

Mesh
PATTERN 5

PATTERN 416: Blackjack Oak 22937, Blackjack Oak 22229, Country Oak 54991
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MESH 288

Mesh

MESH 290

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

=>

Trapezoid
452,64 x 196 mm

MESH 416

MESH 292

Discover  
more Mesh  
variations >
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 Avec Hexagon, laissez votre créativité s'exprimer sans limites. 
Sur ces dalles monochrome, minimalisme et sobriété se marient. 
L’hexagone vient y ajouter une structure intéressante.  
Grâce aux différentes couleurs disponibles, votre imagination  
n’a plus de limite. Laissez votre sol s’exprimer.  
Nous proposons Hexagon en deux dimensions.

 Laat je creativiteit de vrije loop. Deze monochrome tegels zijn  
het toonbeeld van minimalisme en eenvoud, maar hun zeshoekige 
vorm voegt extra textuur toe. Geef je verbeelding vrij spel en  
laat je vloer scoren.  
Wij bieden de Hexagon aan in twee maten.

 Verleihen Sie Ihrer grenzenlosen Kreativität Ausdruck.  
Bei diesen einfarbigen Fliesen treffen Minimalismus und Einfachheit 
aufeinander, und die Sechseckform fügt dem Ganzen noch eine 
interessante Textur hinzu. Lassen Sie Ihrer Fantasie freien Lauf –  
und lassen Sie Ihren Boden für sich sprechen. 
Wir bieten das Hexagon in zwei Größen an.

Hexagon lets you showcase your creativity, 
without limits. Sobriety and simplicity meet in  
the monocoloured tiles, where the hexagon 
shapes add an interesting texture. Imagination 
runs wild in the multicoloured variations.  
Let your floor do the talking. 
We offer the Hexagon in two sizes.

Hexagon
PATTERN 6

PATTERN 420: Desert Crayola 46696, Desert Crayola 46772, Desert Crayola 46616
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Hexagon

BIG HEXAGON 420

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

HEXAGON 294

HEXAGON 350

> >

Big Hexagon
452,64 x 392 mm

Hexagon
226,32 x 196 mm

HEXAGON 348

Discover  
more Hexagon  

variations >
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 Le chevron, c’est avant tout l’élégance. Il suffit d’inverser cette forme  
simple, pour créer une silhouette dynamique : The Arrow (la flèche).
Puissante, elle guide votre œil et montre la direction.  
C’est une forme classique mais elle reste contemporaine. 

 De klassieke chevron straalt pure elegantie uit. Wanneer we deze  
vorm spiegelen, ontstaat echter een heel dynamisch silhouet:  
een pijlvorm. Dit patroon straalt kracht uit en leidt onze blik door  
de ruimte: een eigentijdse klassieker. 

 Die Chevron-Form zeichnet sich durch einfache Eleganz aus.  
Wird diese jedoch gespiegelt, entsteht eine dynamische Silhouette:  
das pfeilförmige Arrow Muster. Ausdrucksstark.  
Ein wegweisender Blickfang. Ein zeitgenössischer Klassiker. 

Elegance characterises the chevron shape.  
Simple on its own, but when mirrored next to itself,  
it becomes a dynamic silhouette: the arrow.  
Powerful. Guiding the eye, pointing the way.  
A shape that is classic, but ever so contemporary. 

Arrow
PATTERN 7

PATTERN 421: Mustang Slate 70998, Mustang Slate 70928 / PATTERN 425: Mustang Slate 70998 
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Arrow

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

ARROW 376

ARROW 373

ARROW 374

ARROW 371

Chevron
522,67 x 92,40 mm

>
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 Simple, mais intrigant : la polyvalence du losange ne cesse de surprendre.  
Formez de nouvelles compositions selon l’emplacement et la couleur :  
les possibilités sont infinies. Ce design imbriqué crée une illusion d’optique qui  
donne au sol un effet 3D rappelant des cubes et des escaliers.  
C'est la garantie d’illuminer n’importe quel espace ! 
Nous proposons Diamond en deux dimensions.

 Eenvoudig, maar intrigerend: de veelzijdigheid van deze ruitvorm  
blijft verbazen. Speel met plaatsing en kleuren om nieuwe composities te maken:  
de mogelijkheden zijn eindeloos. Dit patroon creëert een optische illusie.  
Hierdoor krijgt de vloer een 3D-effect dat doet denken aan kubussen en trappen.  
Een speelse toets die elke ruimte doet stralen!  
Wij bieden de Diamond aan in twee maten.

 Einfach, aber faszinierend: Die Vielseitigkeit des Diamanten sorgt stets für Verblüffung. 
Bilden Sie durch Anordnung und Farbe neue Kompositionen: Die Möglichkeiten sind 
unendlich. Dieses ineinander greifende Arrangement schafft eine optische Täuschung: 
Der Boden erhält einen 3D-Effekt, der an Würfel und Treppen erinnert.  
Mit diesem Boden bringen Sie jeden Raum zum Strahlen!  
Wir bieten den Diamond in zwei Größen an.

Simple yet intriguing: the versatility of the diamond  
shape continues to amaze. Forming new compositions 
depending on placement and colour use, the possibilities are 
numerous. The interlocked arrangement creates an optical 
illusion, giving the floor a 3D-like effect that reminds of 
square cubes or staircases. This graphical element is sure to 
brighten up any space. We offer the Diamond in two sizes.

Diamond
PATTERN 8
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PATTERN 417: Desert Crayola 46772, Cloud Stone 46854, Jura Stone 46110



Discover  
more Diamond  

variations >
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BIG DIAMOND 357

Diamond

BIG DIAMOND 356

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

DIAMOND 328

DIAMOND 271

> >> >

Big Diamond
226,32 x 392 mm

Diamond
113,16 x 196 mm



PATTERN 329: Desert Crayola 46533, Desert Crayola 46454, Desert Crayola 46562
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 Le sol en bâton rompu ou Herringbone est toujours très populaire,  
sans jamais être démodé. Ces petites planches s’inspirent  
de la nature et sont réputées pour résister à l’épreuve du temps.  
Leurs motifs ajoutent de la finesse. Ce motif apporte de l’élégance  
à n’importe quel intérieur grâce à sa diversité de designs et couleurs.

 Het iconische visgraatmotief: een stijlvolle klassieker die populairder  
is dan ooit. Deze tijdloze, op de natuur geïnspireerde vloer met zijn  
typische smalle plankjes straalt elegantie uit zonder ongeorganiseerd te lijken.  
Dankzij de vele design- en kleurmogelijkheden past hij in elk interieur.

 Beliebter denn je, aber nie altmodisch: das klassische Fischgrätmuster.  
Diese kleinen Dielen, die durch die Natur inspiriert und als absolut zeitlos  
bekannt sind, verleihen dem Boden eine gewisse Feinheit, ohne dabei chaotisch  
zu wirken. Passt dank des vielseitigen Designs und der Fülle an Farben  
zu jedem Interieur-Stil.

More popular than ever, but never out of style:  
the iconic herringbone floor. Inspired by nature  
and known to stand the test of time.  
The pattern of small planks adds a certain finesse  
without seeming disorganised. Fits any interior style, 
thanks to its versatilityin design and colour.

Herringbone
PATTERN 9
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Herringbone

SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

> >

Small Plank
261,33 x 65,33 mm

HERRINGBONE 330

HERRINGBONE 329



PATTERN 359: Sierra Oak 58346  / PATTERN 358:  Country Oak 54991
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 Des contrastes clairs et sombres, si différents mais complémentaires  
comme le sel et le poivre. Pepper joue avec les formes avec  
son hexagone central entouré de trapèzes.  
La combinaison des deux formes donne l’impression  
d’une dalle presque circulaire. 

 Contrast. Licht en donker. Zo verschillend en toch complementair.  
Net als peper en zout. Pepper speelt met vormen, met een centrale zeshoek 
ingesloten door trapeziums. Door beide vormen te combineren  
ontstaat een bijna ronde tegel. 

 Kontrast. Hell und dunkel. So unterschiedlich und doch ergänzend.  
Genau wie Salz und Pfeffer. Pepper spielt mit Formen, mit einem zentralen 
Hexagon, das von Trapezen umgeben ist. Die Kombination beider Figuren 
erweckt den Eindruck einer fast kreisförmigen Fliese.

Contrast. Light and dark. So different yet complementary.  
Just like salt and pepper. Pepper plays with shapes,  
with a central hexagon surrounded by trapeziums.  
The combination of both shapes gives the impression  
of an almost circular tile.

Pepper
PATTERN 10
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SCALE  PATTERN 1/5

PEPPER 359

PEPPER 358

Trapezoid
452,64 x 196 mm

> =+

Big Hexagon
452,64 x 392 mm

PEPPER 360

Discover all  
Studio Mood  

variations >
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 Les éléments constitutifs  
Tous les motifs se trouvant 
dans QuickShip ont été conçus 
à l’aide des mêmes 69 éléments 
constitutifs.
Cela signifie que ces 69 références 
peuvent également être 
commandées séparément, et sont 
immédiatement disponibles en stock. 
Profitez du délai de livraison d’à peine 
10 jours ouvrables et commandez 
sans minimum de quantités.

 Standaard bouwstenen 
Alle QuikShip-patronen zijn 
ontworpen met dezelfde  
69 bouwstenen.
Dat betekent dat deze  
69 referenties ook afzonderlijk 
kunnen worden besteld, en 
onmiddellijk uit voorraad  
leverbaar zijn. Profiteer van  
de levertijd van slechts  
10 werkdagen en bestel zonder 
minimale bestelhoeveelheid.

 Bausteinen 
Alle QuickShip-Musterdesigns 
wurden mit denselben  
69 Bausteinen entworfen.
Das heißt, diese 69 Referenz-
produkte können auch separat 
bestellt werden, und zwar  
sofort ab Lager.  
Profitieren Sie von der Lieferzeit  
von nur 10 Werktagen und  
bestellen Sie ohne 
Mindestbestellmenge.

All QuickShip pattern designs have been designed 
using the same 69 building blocks.

This means that these 69 references can also  
be ordered separately, immediately from stock.  

Take advantage of the delivery time of only 10 business days  
and order without a minimum order quantity.
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Building 
Blocks

1/ QuickShip
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Overview 
Building Blocks

SMALL PLANK CHEVRON DIAMOND BIG DIAMOND TRAPEZOID TRIANGLE HEXAGON BIG HEXAGON PARALLELOGRAM
BLACKJACK OAK BLACKJACK OAK

 22220  22220

 22937  22937

 22229  22229

COUNTRY OAK COUNTRY OAK

 54991  54991

SIERRA OAK SIERRA OAK

 58346  58346

 58876  58876

CLOUD STONE CLOUD STONE

 46134  46134

 46244  46244

 46854  46854

DESERT CRAYOLA DESERT CRAYOLA 

 46533  46533

 46454  46454

 46562  46562

 46616  46616

 46696  46696

 46772  46772

JURA STONE JURA STONE

 46110  46110

MUSTANG SLATE MUSTANG SLATE

 70928  70928

 70998  70998
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#01 Choose your shapes

#02 Design your pattern

#03 Fill in the colours

 La Création sur mesure 
Vers la liberté absolue.

En trois étapes à peine, vous  
pouvez laisser libre cours à votre 
créativité avec Studio Moods.

Assemblez et imbriquez les 
neuf formes pour créer des 
motifs différents et combinez-
les avec les décors de nos 
collections Moduleo 55 et 
Moduleo 55 Impressive. 

Le programme Création sur  
mesure est disponible à partir  
de 75 m² et dans un délai  
de quatre à six semaines. 

#01 Choisissez vos formes
#02 Dessinez vos motifs
#03 Apportez de la couleur

 Creatief maatwerk
Ga voor absolute vrijheid

In slechts drie stappen kunt 
u helemaal los gaan met 
Studio Moods.

Puzzel negen vormen in 
verschillende patronen in elkaar  
en combineer ze met alle  
dessins uit onze Moduleo 55-  
en Moduleo 55 Impressive- 
collecties. 

Creatief maatwerk is mogelijk  
vanaf slechts 75 m² en heeft  
een levertermijn van vier tot  
zes weken. 

#01 Kies uw vormen
#02 Ontwerp uw eigen patroon
#03 Kies de kleuren

 Individuelle Gestaltung 

In nur drei Schritten werden Sie  
mit Studio Moods richtig kreativ.

Sie können neun Formen 
zu verschiedenen Mustern 
zusammensetzen und diese 
mit allen Designs unserer 
Kollektionen Moduleo 55 
und Moduleo 55 Impressive 
kombinieren. 

Die maßgeschneiderte Kreation 
("Bespoke Creation") ist schon  
ab 75 m² erhältlich - mit einer 
Lieferzeit von vier bis sechs 
Wochen. 

#01 Formen auswählen 
#02 Muster gestalten
#03 Farben auswählen

1/ QUICKSHIP
PREDEFINED PATTERNS  

BUILDING BLOCKS

2/ BESPOKE 
CREATION

2/ Bespoke Creation
Go for absolute freedom

In just three steps you can go wild with Studio Moods.
Puzzle nine shapes into different patterns and  
combine them with all designs of our Moduleo 55 
and Moduleo 55 Impressive collections. 

Bespoke Creation is available from just 75m²  
and a lead time of four to six weeks.
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#01 Choose your shapes
Geometric shapes are the basic building blocks  
of a creative Studio Moods floor.  
There’s a large variety of shapes available  
to choose from, from a simple rectangle  
to a sophisticated hexagon. 

Chevron
522,67 x 92,40 mm

Small Plank
261,33 x 65,33 mm

 Choisissez vos formes 
Les formes géométriques  
sont les éléments d’un sol crée  
en Studio Moods.
Faites votre sélection parmi  
un large choix de formes,  
allant du simple rectangle  
à l’hexagone raffiné. 

 Kies je vormen 
Geometrische vormen zijn  
de basisbouwstenen van  
een creatieve Studio Moods-vloer.  
Je hebt de keuze uit tal van  
vormen, van eenvoudige 
rechthoeken tot complexe 
zeshoeken.

 Wählen Sie Ihre Formen aus 
Geometrische Formen sind  
die Basis-Bausteine eines  
kreativen Studio Moods-Bodens.  
Sie haben die Wahl aus einer 
Vielfalt an Formen – vom 
einfachen Rechteck bis hin zum 
raffinierten Hexagon.

Hexagon
226,32 x 196 mm

Triangle
452,64 x 392 mm

Big Hexagon
452,64 x 392 mm

Diamond
113,16 x 196 mm

Big Diamond
226,32 x 392 mm

Trapezoid
452,64 x 196 mm

NINE SHAPES
COUNTLESS  

POSSIBILITIES

Design a fully unique  
Studio Moods pattern

Parallelogram
452,64 x 196 mm

1/ QUICKSHIP
PREDEFINED PATTERNS  

BUILDING BLOCKS
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#02 Design your own  
  unique pattern

Build your very own Studio Moods pattern by forming  
a repetitive combination of one or more geometric shapes.  
By combining them with each other at different angles,  
you can create an infinite number of kaleidoscopic patterns.

CREATE YOUR 
OWN PATTERN

FROM SIMPLE TO  
SIMPLY INGENIOUS

 Dessinez votre  
propre motif
Donnez vie à votre propre motif 
Studio Moods en répétant une 
combinaison d’une ou plusieurs 
formes géométriques. En les 
imbriquant les unes aux autres, 
selon différents angles, vous 
pouvez créer une infinité de 
motifs kaléidoscopiques.

 Ontwerp je eigen  
unieke patroon
Combineer en herhaal één  
of meer geometrische vormen  
en creëer zo je eigen  
Studio Moods-patroon.  
Door ze onder verschillende  
hoeken met elkaar te verbinden  
kun je oneindig veel 
caleidoscopische patronen 
ontwerpen.

 Entwerfen Sie Ihr eigenes, 
einzigartiges Muster
Entwerfen Sie Ihr absolut 
individuelles Studio Moods-
Muster, indem Sie eine sich 
wiederholende Kombination 
aus einer oder mehreren 
geometrischen Formen bilden.  
Sie können diese in 
unterschiedlichen Winkeln 
ineinander greifen lassen und 
dadurch eine unendliche Zahl an 
Kaleidoskop-Mustern schaffen.

1/ QUICKSHIP
PREDEFINED PATTERNS  

BUILDING BLOCKS

2/ BESPOKE 
CREATION
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 Apportez de la couleur 
Les décors de nos collections 
Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 Tiles 
et Moduleo 55 Impressive peuvent 
être utilisés pour ajouter de 
la couleur à vos motifs. 
Mettez de la vie dans votre sol,  
en sélectionnant des tons de bois  
et de pierre naturels et intemporels  
ou des couleurs plus vives. 

 Kies de kleuren 
Alle dessins van onze  
Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 Tiles 
en Moduleo 55 Impressive collecties
kunnen worden gebruikt om onze 
patronen in te vullen.
Kies uit tijdloos natuurlijk hout
en steen of ga voor opvallende  
kleuren om je vloer tot leven  
te brengen.

 Suchen Sie Ihre Farben aus 
Alle Entwürfe aus unserer  
Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 Tiles 
und Moduleo 55 impressive Kollektion 
können angewandt werden um 
unser Muster auszufüllen. Wählen 
Sie aus zeitlos natürlichen Hölzern 
und Steinqualitäten oder setzen Sie 
effektvolle Farben ein und bringen 
Ihren Boden zum Strahlen.

#03 Fill in the colours 
All designs from our Moduleo 55 Woods, Moduleo 55 Tiles and  
Moduleo 55 Impressive collections can be used to fill in your pattern.  
Choose timeless natural woods and stones or high-impact  
colours to bring your floor to life. 

Visit our website to discover all 160 designs!

MIXED UP OR  
ALL-OVER FLOW

WITH STUDIO MOODS, 
YOUR CREATIVITY 

IS IN CHARGE



Studio Moods 
Technical Specifications
Spécifications techniques - Technische specificaties - Technische Spezifikationen

 

 

 

 

* Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances volatiles 
dans l’air intérieur, présentant un risque de  toxicité par inhalati-
on, sur une échelle de classe allant de A+ (très faibles émissions) 
à C (fortes émissions)

VERSION FRANÇAIS

VERSION INTERNATIONAL (EXEPT FRANCE)

*The IAQ Testing Program of IVC Group proves that the Resilient 
Floor Coverings are classifi ed as A+ (lowest category of emission 
levels by the French regulation of 25/03/2011).
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The warranty covers manufacturing defects and premature wear in the event of normal use - La garantie couvre les vices de fabrication et l’usure précoce en usage normal  
Die Garantie deckt Herstellungsfehler und vorzeitigen Verschleiß bei normaler Nutzung | De garantie dekt fabricagefouten en voortijdig afslijten bij normaal gebruik.
Photographic images are representative due to variations in colour printing.

Triangles: Mysto 46921 / Desert Stone 46210

Level of use - Classe d’usage - Gebruiksklasse - Eignungsklasse EN ISO 10874 23 - 33 - 42

Total thickness - Epaisseur totale - Totale dikte - Gesamtdicke EN ISO 24346 2,50 mm

Wear layer - Couche d’usure - Slijtlaag - Nutzschicht EN ISO 24340 0,55 mm

Wear layer PUR treatment - Traitement polyurethane - PUR slijtlaag behandeling - Schutz vor Schmutz PUR - Protectonite®

Total weight g/m2 - Poids total g/m2 - Totaal gewicht g/m2 - Flächengewicht g/m2 EN ISO 23997 4059

Small plank EN ISO 24342 261,33 x 65,33 mm Box Small plank 116 pcs 1,98 m²

Chevron: EN ISO 24342 522,67 x 92,40 mm Box Chevron 42 pcs 2,03 m²

Hexagon: EN ISO 24342 226,32 x 196 mm Box Hexagon 44 pcs 1,46 m²

Diamond: EN ISO 24342 113,16 x 196 mm Box Diamond 132 pcs 1,46 m²

Triangle: EN ISO 24342 452,64 x 392 mm Box Triangle 17 pcs 1,51 m²

Diamond EN ISO 24342 113,16 x 196 mm Box Diamond 132 pcs 1,46 m²

Triangle EN ISO 24342 452,64 x 392 mm Box Triangle 17 pcs 1,51 m²

Parallelogram EN ISO 24342 452,64 x 196 mm Box Parallelogram 17 pcs 1,51 m²

Big Diamond EN ISO 24342 226,32 x 392 mm Box Big Diamond 51 pcs 2,26 m²

Trapezoid EN ISO 24342 452,64 x 196 mm Box Trapezoid 34 pcs 2,26 m²

Big Hexagon EN ISO 24342 452,64 x 392 mm Box Big Hexagon 17 pcs 2,26 m²

Inflammability - Classement feu - Brandklasse - Brandverhalten EN 13501 Bfl-S1

Scratch resistance - Résistance aux rayures - Krasvastheid - Verschleißverhalten EN ISO 660-2 Class T

Squareness & straightness - Rectitude des arrêtes et de l'équerrage - Rechtheid & rechthoekigheid - 
Maßstabilität

EN ISO 24342 ≤ 0,25 mm

Slip resistance - Glissance - Antislip - Rutschfest EN 13893 DS

Slip restraint - Résistance au glissement - Slipweerstand - Rutschhemmung DIN 51130 R10

Residual indentation - Poinçonnement rémanent - Restindruk - Eindrückverhalten

average measured value - valeur moyenne mesurée - gemiddelde gemeten waarde -  
durchschnittlich gemessener Wert

EN ISO 24343-1 Norm: ≤ 0,10 mm 
0,03 mm

Furniture leg resistance - Résistance au pied du meuble - Meubelpoottest - Möbelschubtest EN ISO 16581 No cracks, no damage

Curling - Incurvation - Krulling - Schüsselung EN ISO 23999 ≤ 2 mm

Electrical resistance - Résistance électrique - Elektrische weerstand - Elektrischer Widerstand EN 1081 ≤ 109 Ohm

Dimensional stability - Stabilité dimensionnelle - Dimensionele stabiliteit - Massänderung EN ISO 23999 Norm: ≤ 0,25% 
≤ 0,05%

Heat insulation - Isolation thermique - Thermische isolatie - Wärmeleitfähigkeit EN ISO 10456 0,25 w/(m.K)

Thermal resistance R - Résistance thermique R - Warmtedoorlaatweerstand R -  
Wärmedurchlasswiderstand R EN 12664 0,01 m2. K/W

Electrostatic performance - Accumulation de charges électrostatiques - Electrostatische propensiteit - 
Antistatik EN 1815 < 2 kV

Formaldehyde group - Classe formaldehyde - Formaldehydeklasse - Formaldehyd Klassifizierung EN 717-1 E1

Acoustic insulation - Efficacité acoustique - Kontaktgeluidisolatie - Trittschallverbesserungsmaß EN ISO 717-2 3 dB
Acoustic insulation - Efficacité acoustique - Kontaktgeluidisolatie - Trittschallverbesserungsmaß 

+ Xtrafloor Flex Pro underlay EN ISO 717-2 10 dB

Castor chair resistance - Résistance aux chaises à roulettes - Bestand tegen stoelwielen -  
Stuhlrollenfestigkeit EN ISO 4918 No damage to wearlayer, 

no delamination

Stain resistance - Résistance aux taches - Vlekbestendigheid - Fleckenbeständigkeit EN ISO 26987 Very good

Light fastness - Résistance à la lumière - Lichtechtheid - Lichtechtheit EN ISO 105-B02 ≥6

Underfloor heating - Chauffage par le sol - Vloerverwarming - Bodenheizung EN 12524 Suitable, max 27°C

Warranty years - Garantie ans - Garantie in jaren - Garantie Jahren - 10
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Follow us on

Vortex: Desert Crayola 46545
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Want to learn more about IVC Commercial’s flooring solutions,  
or need help tackling an exciting project? 
We’ve got you covered. 

Go to www.ivc-commercial.com to browse our collections,  
order samples, download inspirational brochures or 
stop by one of our showrooms.  
You can also make an appointment with our dedicated team  
by sending us an email via info@ivc-commercial.com.  
Get in touch!

Get in touch

 Contactez-nous 
Vous souhaitez en savoir plus sur les 
solutions de sol IVC Commercial ?  
Vous avez besoin d’aide pour un projet ? 
Nous sommes là pour vous. Cliquez 
sur www.ivc-commercial.com pour 
découvrir nos collections, commander 
des échantillons, télécharger des 
brochures d’inspiration. Vous pouvez 
également venir découvrir l'un de 
nos showrooms en prenant rendez-
vous auprès de notre équipe dédiée à 
l’adresse info@ivc-commercial.com.  
Contactez-nous !
 

 Contacteer ons 
Wens je meer info over de vloer- 
oplossingen van IVC Commercial?  
Of kunnen we je helpen met je boeiend 
project? We staan voor je klaar. 
Ga naar www.ivc-commercial.com
om onze collecties te bekijken, stalen 
bestellen, inspirerende brochures  
te downloaden. Of kom langs in  
één van onze showrooms.
Je kunt ook een afspraak maken  
met een van onze gemotiveerde 
medewerkers: stuur een e-mail  
naar info@ivc-commercial.com.  
Neem zeker contact met ons op!

 Kontaktieren Sie uns
Möchten Sie mehr über die  
Bodenbelagslösungen von  
IVC Commercial erfahren, oder 
benötigen Sie Hilfe bei einem 
anspruchsvollen Projekt?  
Wir sind für Sie da. Besuchen Sie 
www.ivc-commercial.com,  
um in unseren Kollektionen zu stöbern,  
Muster zu bestellen, inspirierende 
Broschüren herunterzuladen, oder 
schauen Sie in einem unserer 
Showrooms vorbei.Sie können auch 
per E-Mail einen Termin mit unserem 
spezialisierten Team vereinbaren:  
info@ivc-commercial.com.
Kontaktieren Sie uns einfach!

66



SM
00

70
34

 - 
St

ud
io

 M
oo

ds
 - 

01
/2

02
1

www.ivc-commercial.com


